
I 

Marion County 
Board of County Commissioners 

MODIFICATION OF AGREEl\1ENT 
WITH MARION COUNTY ("COUNTY") 

AGREEMENT NUMBER/TITLE : 16P-106 3rd Party Claims Administration 

MODIFICATION NUMBER: 7 MODIFICATION EFFECTIVE DATE: October 1, 2023 

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION : 

1. Th is amendment renews the Agreement for one (1) year, effective October 1, 2023 through September 

30, 224. The annual fee shall be $228, 101. 

2. The Modification revises the cost shown in section 4j(i) of the Agreement from $195/file to $225/file. 

3. All provisions of the Agreement not specifically modified herein shall remain in full force and effect. 

ISSUED BY: Marion County Board of County Commiss ioners PCA/BUYER: SHARI CHINEVERE 

Procurement Services 
shari .chinevere@marionfl.org 

2631 SE Third St. 
E-MAIL: 

Ocala , FL 34471 PHONE: 352-671-8648 
-

CONTRACTOR NAME: Johns Eastern Company, Inc. 

ADDRESS : 6015 Resource Lane, Lakewood Ranch, FL 34202 

ATTN: Alice Wells (awells@johnseastern .com) 

INSTRUCTIONS: Please sign Signature Block showing acceptance of the above written mod ification and return 

thisform to Procurement Services with in five (5) days after rece ipt. Once fully executed, a copy of this modification 

will be returned to you to be attached to the original agreement. 

MARION COUNTY, A POLITICAL SUBDIVISION OF THE 

STATE OF FLORIDA 

CRAIG CURRY 

CHAIRMAN 

7/ 18/ 2023 
DATE 

FOR USE ANO RELIANCE OF MARION COUNTY ONLY, 

APPROVED AS TO FORM ANO LEGALS~ 

~- A- ~ ~ 
MATTHEW G. MINTER 

MARION COUNTY ATTORNEY 

COMPANY NAME: 

JOHNS EASTERN COMPANY, INC. 

B!us~ ~ 
,C3 .v • ( l c.-l k : A s 

PRINTED NAME 

c f.:..)1 1a/~uJ."3> 
DATE 

f:. ·f. €c0 +, vcL \J,c~ P,·e. s td e.,"\ t 
ITS: 




